
Baliwag Water District 
ISO 9001:2015 Certified 
Col. Tomacruz St., Poblacion, Baliwag, Bulacan 3006 
Tel. No.: (044) 766-261$ Fax No.: (044) 766-3737 
www.baliwagwd.com 

PHILGEPS POSTING COMPLIANCE 
January Ito December 31, 2022 

Org ID 
Agency 
Name 

Reference 
Number 

Date of 
Posting of 
Invitation 
to BID REI 

Bid Notice Title Clos(ng Date 
Date of Posting 

of Notice of 

Award 

Date of Posting of PO 
Approved Contract 

and Notice to Proceed 

Notice 
Status 

Created By Remarks 

67537 
BALIWAG 

WATER 

DISTRICT 

853422.4 
March 17, 

- 
Supply and Delivery of 800 units 

April 5, 2022 May 4, 2022 
2O22 Brass Water Meter 1/2 Estrella

May 4, 2022 Updated 
Roberto 

Updated 

67537 
BALIWAG 

WATER 
DISTRICT 

8777981 
June 23, 

2022 

Drilling of One Production Well 
300mm x 180m deph at Brgy. 
Makinabang, Baliwag, Bulacan 

July 11, 2022 
December 21, 

2022 
December 21, 2022 Updated 

Roberto 
Estrella 

Updated 

67537 
BALIWAG 

WATER 
DISTRICT 

8860537 
July 25, 

2022 
Supply and Delivery of 1,100 units 

Brass WaterMefer 1/2 
August 16, 

2022 
November 28, 

November 28.2022 
2022 Estrella

Updated 
Roberto 

Updated 

67537 
BALIWAG 

WATER 
DISTRICT 

Various 
Reference 
Numbers 

Various 
Dates 

Various Purchases as evidenced by 
the attached document 

Various 
Dates 

•Note 1 

•Note  1: Various Purchases of the district made through the procurement mode of shopping was also attached to this document as proof of compliance to Philgeps posting. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 20th day of January 2023 at Baliwag, Bulacan, Philippines. 

Noted by: 

ENGR. MA. yiC1qR E. SIGNO 
Head of the roc4ig Entity 
Date: January 20, 243 



BALIWAG WATER DISTRICT 
Baliwag, Bulacan 

PHILGEPS POSTING MONITORING REPORT for FY 2022 

DATE 
PUBLISHED 

PR NO. ABC SN NO. DATE AWARDED 
PURCHASE 
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SUPPLIER 

01/02/2022 2021-717 P 60,000.00 2022-001 01/12/2022 2022-9 
Supply and installation of 1 unit Auto Start Control Module 
Generator Controller DSE7320 MKII 

P 37,000.00 POWER ACCESS 

01/02/2022 2021-716 P 369,000.00 2022-002 01/31/2022 2022-30 Supply and installation of 3 units automatic transfer switch P 343,500.00 ILBACA ENTERPRISES 

01/02/2022 2021-726 P 91,500.00 2022-003 01/20/2022 2022-21 Flowmeter4" F/F with BNG and Calibration Certificate P 54,000.00 RONDEX ENTERPRISES CORP 

01/05/2022 2022-6 P 70,000.00 2022-004 01/27/2022 2022-24 Document scanner (large format) P 51,995.00 SILICON VALLEY COMPUTER GROUP PHILS., INC. 

01/07/2022 2022-11 P 170,000.00 2022-005 01/18/2022 2022-17 
2 unit Chemical dosing pump 7.1 Iph at 7 bars, 1-p,100.230 v.,60 
hz.,17 watts 

P 104,400.00 WHITE WINGS SPECIALTY PRODUCTS & SERVICES, INC. 

01/10/2022 2022-26 P - 2022.006 Various Repair Clamp (2,3", 4" & 6") *REPOSTED (CHANGE OF SPECS) - SN 2022.09 

01/15/2022 2022-24,38,39 P 137,850.00 2022-007 02/03/2022 2022-35 Various office supplies P 136,600.00 PROGRESS HOME & OFFICE FURNISHING 

01/21/2022 2022-42 P 65,000.00 2022-008 02/03/2022 2022-33 Supply and installation of 10 pcs industrial signal light and relay P 63,200.00 ILBACA ENTERPRISES 

01/21/2022 2022-26 P 144,150.00 2022-009 02/03/2022 2022-34 Various Repair Clamp (2", 3", 4" & 6") P 130,782.75 CONCORD METALS INC. 

01/29/2022 2022-40 P 65,000.00 2022-010 02/08/2022 2022-39 2 Customized aluminum filing cabinet P 54,000.00 ABSTRACT GLASS AND SUPPY 

02/01/2022 2022-10 P 65,000.00 2022-011 02/11/2022 2022-45 Customized ring and bracelet P 231,000.00 R & 1 JEWELRY CLASS RING & METAL CRAFT INC. 

02/05/2022 2022-70 P 280,000.00 2022-012 02/16/2022 2022-51 Submersible pump P 217,449.00 KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES 

02/09/2022 2022-71 P - 2022-013 02/22/2022 2022-58 Dropslde truck P 
MT. SINAI MOTORS CORP. (CANCELLED DUE TO 

UNAVOIDABLE CIRCUMSTANCES - GSD MEMO 2022-OS) 

02/09/2022 2022-73 P 60,000.00 2022-014 02/18/2022 2022-54 Desktop (Accounts Division) P 48,999.00 SILICON VALLEY COMPUTER CENTRE 

02/09/2022 2022-72 P 55,000.00 2022-015 02/18/2022 2022-55 Barcode label/Sticker printer dispenser and Barcode QR code scanr P 52,650.00 PROXIMATECH SOLUTIONS COMPANY 

02/15/2022 2022-81 P 250,000.00 2022-016 02/23/2022 2022-60 Supply, installation and commissioning of VFD at villa katrina P 210,000.00 ANDRITECH INDUSTRIAL SALES CO. 

02/19/2022 2022-93 P 100,000.00 2022-017 03/03/2022 2022-70 Tools, labor and equipment for the installation of CCTV at San Rog P 98,844.00 SCIECOMTECH CORPORATION 

02/19/2022 2022-95 - 2022-018 - - 4 pails Halosan Tablet - REPOSTED SN 2022-024 (NO BID RECEIVED) 

02/22/2022 2022-78 P 60,000.00 2022.019 03/03/2022 2022-69 Business printer and DOT matrix printer P 44,285.00 SILICON VALLEY COMPUTER CENTRE 

02/23/2022 2022-101 P 85,000.00 2022-020 03/03/2022 2022-68 Manual Transfer Switch at Villa Katrina P 24,000.00 OSIVA ELECTRICAL SERVICES 

03/02/2022 2022-113 P 116,227.00 2022-021 03/15/2022 2022-84 
Various water connection materials/fittings (Nipple, elbow, 
coupling reducer, elbow reducer) 

P 115,628.00 WATER INDUSTRIES NETWORK CORP 

03/02/2022 2022-114 P 102,400.00 2022-022 03/21/2022 2022-98 Various push ons (coupling, female elbow, elbow) P 102,200.00 STRONGBIZ MARKETING CORP 

03/02/2022 2022-110 P 72,000.00 2022-023 03/15/2022 2022-85 2 pcs Radiator (50 KVA and 40 KVA Genset) P 70,000.00 POWER ACCESS 

2022-024 4 pails Halosan Tablet I

-0 



BALI WAG WATER DISTRICT 
Baliwag, Bulacan 

PHILGEPS POSTING MONITORING REPORT for FY 2022 

DATE 
PUBLISHED 

PR NO. ABC SN NO. DATE AWARDED 
PURCHASE 
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SUPPLIER 

03/17/2022 2022-137 P 75,890.00 2022-025 03/30/2022 2022-104 Various water connection materials/fittings (SiC, vave box cover, 
tee reducer, gasket) 

P 68,370.50 CONCORD METALS INC. 

03/18/2022 2022-58 P 564,000.00 2022-026 03/29/2022 2022-103 1 unit Dropside truck P 551,000.00 THE SHAW MOTOR PLAZA CORP 

03/29/2022 2022-153 P 540,000.00 2022-027 04/08/2022 2022-116 Submersible motor (30HP and 25HP) P 252,000.00 RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP 

2022-028 Control Module for Toscano Electro-Magnetic Flowmeter Cancelled (Change from control module to a whole new 
unit of E-MAG, subject for budget realignment) 

03/31/2022 2022-163 P 294,000.00 2022-029 04/18/2022 2022-121 Supply of labor and materials for replacement of Booster Pump 
piping works and discharge line project atTarcan PS 

P 293,800.00 C.E. MERCADO 

04/02/2022 2022-167 P 70,000.00 2022-030 04/13/2022 2022-117 1 unit laptop P 69,999.00 Si TECHNOLOGIES INC. 

04/05/2022 2022-169 P 93,500.00 2022.031 04/22/2022 2022-127 25 pcs repair clamp 4" P 82,375.00 TZ-E TRADING 

04/08/2022 2022-175 P 115,150.00 2022-032 04/22/2022 2022-128 Various push ons (male coupling, coupling, elbow) P 115,150.00 STRONGBIZ MARKETING CORP 

04/09/2022 2022-184 P 387,825.00 2022-033 04/22/2022 2022-129 1500 pcs Brass Ball Valve 1/2 and 150 pcs Brass Replacement Piece P 360,000.00 CONSTECH ASIA CORPORATION 

04/14/2022 2022-188 P 335,000.00 2022-034 05/02/2022 2022-134 Supply, Installation and commissioning of 1 unit VFD 25 HP and 1 u P 197,000.00 ANDRITECH INDUSTRIAL SALES CO. 

04/14/2022 2022-189 P 196,000.00 2022-035 04/28/2022 2022-132 1 unit Submersible Pump P 159,893.00 KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES 

04/21/2022 2022-191 P 115,000,00 2022-036 05/02/2022 2022-133 1 unit Chlorine Tank and 1 unit dosing pump, fitting and hoses P 72,900.00 AMABA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 

04/21/2022 2022-192 P 72,362.00 2022-037 05/06/2022 2022-139 Various Water Connection Materials/Fittings P 55,093.00 EXCEL WORLDWIDE 

04/21/2022 2022-196 P 499,996.00 2022.038 05/06/2022 2022-140 Supply, delivery, installation, configuration and engineering of 7 
unit pressure and flow data logger 

P 453,460.00 TZ-E TRADING 

04/24/2022 2022-200 P 126,000.00 2022-039 05/17/2022 2022-150 various PE pipes P 118,050.00 MIG SYSTEMS, INC. 

2022-040 Various plumbing tools REPOSTED SN 2022-42 (no responsive bid) 

05/03/2022 2022-210 P 106,500.00 2022-041 05/17/2022 2022-151 300 pcs magnetic lockable brass ball valve 1/2 with lockhead and k P 79,500.00 CONSTECH ASIA CORPORATION 

05/12/2022 2022-207 P 63,360.00 2022-042 05/30/2022 2022-161 Various plumbing tools P 52,710.00 CO BAN KIAT HARDWARE, INC. 

05/14/2022 2022-161 P 92,837.50 2022-043 05/25/2022 2022-159 Various saddle clamp (2x1/2,3x1/2,4x1/2,6x1/2,3x2, 4x2, & 6x2) P 92,700.00 MIG SYSTEMS, INC. 

05/18/2022 2022-168 P 156,175.00 2022-044 06/02/2022 2022-167 
Various water connection materials (elbow, coupling reducer, 
nipple, plug, elbow reducer, bushing, straight elbow, tee reducer) 

P 147,703.30 JB JANZ MARKETING 

2022-045 Various Push ons and Teplon Tape *REPOSTED (NO RESPONSIVE BID) - SN 2022-48 

05/18/2022 2022-159 P 160,000.00 2022-046 06/02/2022 2022-168 1 unit Submersible pump P 72,000.00 RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP 

05/24/2022 2022-243 P 162,000.00 2022-047 06/08/2022 2022-174 
Supply, delivery, and administration of 180 pcs quadrivalent 
Influenza vaccine 

P 125,820.00 VAX SOURCE TRADING AND MEDICAL SERVICES 

05/28/2022 2022-233 P 154,050.00 2022.048 06/23/2022 2022-187 Various Push ons and Teplon Tape P 154,050.00 STRONGBIZ MARKETING CORP 

06/11/2022 2022-280 P 753,060.00 2022-049 06/22/2022 2022-185 
Supply of labor and materials for the replacement of discharge 
line including electromagnetic Flowmeter and motorized valve at 
rarmrla PS 

P 751,800.00 C.E MERCADO CONSTRUCTION 



BALIWAG WATER DISTRICT 
Baliwag, Bulacan 

PHILGEPS POSTING MONITORING REPORT for FY 2022 

DATE 
PUBLISHED 

PR NO. ABC SN NO. DATE AWARDED 
PURCHASE 
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SUPPLIER 

06/11/2022 2022-279 & 281 P 670,000.00 2022-050 06/22/2022 2022-184 
Supply, installation, and commissioning of 2 Variable Frequency 
Drive (VFD) 25 HP, 3 Phase, 230 VAC, 60 HZ) and 2 Manual 
Transfer Switch (15 AMP, 3 Pole, 230 VAC) 

P 625,700.00 ILBACA ENTERPRISES 

06/18/2022 2022-292 P 78,000.00 2022.051 07/04/2022 2022-194 THHN Electrical Wire 22mm P 26,992.20 ECOELECTRICAL SOLUTIONS 

06/25/2022 2022-302 P 81,570.00 2022.052 07/08/2022 2022-199 Brass Water Meter 3/4 and 1 P 70,537.00 CONCORD METALS INC. 

07/09/2022 2022-319 P 336,000.00 2022.053 07/20/2022 2022-210 Submersible pump & submersible motor P 216,987.00 KEYLARGO INDUSTRIAL SALES 

07/09/2022 2022-321 P 119,500.00 2022-054 07/25/2022 2022-211 Various Repair Clamps P 119,500.00 CONCORD METALS INC. 

07/15/2022 2022-329 P 70,750.00 2022-055 07/28/2022 2022-216 Various PE pipe P 70,750.00 MIG SYSTEMS, INC. 

07/27/2022 2022-344 P 115,100.00 2022-056 08/12/2022 2022-235 Various water connection materials/fittings P 114,850.00 CONCORD METALS INC. 

07/27/2022 2022-345 P 128,650.00 2022-057 08/12/2022 2022-233 Various water connection materials/fittings P 128,000.00 STRONGBIZ MARKETING CORP 

07/28/2022 2022-350 P 240,000.00 2022.058 08/12/2022 2022-234 2 pcs rotary actuator for butterfly valve P 216,000.00 ILBACA ENTERPRISES 

087/28/202 2022-354 P 210,000.00 2022-059 08/16/2022 2022-236 3 units motorcycle 110CC Air cooled 4 stroke P 197,316.00 K SERVICO TRADE INC. 

08/02/2022 2022-331 P 62,750.00 2022-060 08/12/2022 2022-232 Sleeve Type Coupling 3" & PVC Sleeve Type Coupling 4" P 55,460.00 CONCORD METALS INC. 

08/04/2022 2022-372 P 98,000.00 2022-061 08/17/2022 2022-238 Tools, labor and equipment for installation of 2 pcs 4 MP bullet car P 83,300.00 SCIECOMTECH CORPORATION 

08/13/2022 2022-379 P 183,150.00 2022-062 08/31/2022 2022-249 Various water connection materials/fittings P 176,170.00 MIG SYSTEMS, INC. 

08/26/2022 2022-397 P 290,887.00 2022-063 09/07/2022 2022-258 Various water connection materials/fittings P 258,055.00 CONSTECH ASIA CORPORATION 

08/27/2022 2022-406 P 170,000.00 2022-064 09/07/2022 2022-257 2 units generator set auto start control module DSE6020 Including P 170,000.00 POWER ACCESS 

09/07/2022 2022-416 P 150,000.00 2022-065 09/21/2022 2022-268 2 pcs chemical dosing pump P 149,800.00 AMABA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 

09/13/2022 2022-427 P 900,000.00 2022-066 09/22/2022 2022-272 
Materials, labor and technical expertise on Automation works 
required to implement, execute, and complete the Brighton PS 
SCADA 

P 830,000.00 FCD ENTERPRISE 

09/14/2022 2022-426 2022-067 1 pc Submersible pump (iHP, max head 10 meters) REPOSTED SN 2022-076 (no responsive bid) 

09/15/2022 2022-432 P 75,000.00 2022-068 09/29/2022 2022-275 1 set dosing pump, fittings and hoses Including chlorine tank P 74,900.00 AMABA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 

09/15/2022 2022.431 P 162,200.00 2022-069 09/29/2022 2022-276 75 mm 0 UPVC Riser pipe and 75mm 0 pump connector P 137,400.00 RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP 

09/15/2022 2022-431 P 235,000.00 2022.070 09/29/2022 2022-277 1 set motor control panel - VFD complete with accessories & MCCE P 216,359.00 AQUA HAUS INC. 

09/15/2022 2022-431 P 369,200.00 2022-071 09/29/2022 2022-278 Submersible pump, submersible motor & accessories P 197,999.98 RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP 

09/15/2022 2022-430 P 568,000.00 2022-072 09/29/2022 2022-279 
Labor & materials for rehabilitation of water facilities -100MM 0 
discharge line installation project 

P 567,480.00 C.E. MERCADO 

09/15/2022 2022-428 P 100,000.00 2022-073 10/10/2022 2022-290 Labor & materials for the construction of frameless glass wall confE P 91,498.00 RUSTIA ENTERPISE 



BALIWAG WATER DISTRICT 
Baliwag, Bulacan 

PHILGEPS POSTING MONITORING REPORT for FY 2022 

DATE 
PUBLISHED 

PR NO. ABC SN NO. DATE AWARDED 
PURCHASE 
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT SUPPLIER 

09/28/2022 2022-443 P 86,000.00 2022-074 10/11/2022 2022-292 1 unit 4 stroke motorcycle 150CC P 84,052.00 K SERVICO TRADE INC. 

2022-075 2 pcs power control board cancelled (Revision of specs) 

09/30/2022 2022-426 P 50,000.00 2022-076 10/13/2022 2022-294 1 pc Submersible pump (1HP, max head 10 meters) P 40,000.00 RMTS Co. LTD 

10/07/2022 2022-475 P 275,875.00 2022-077 10/26/2022 2022-308 Brass Ball valve, Brass Replacement Piece 3/4 & Brass Replacement P 250,650.00 A.R.C.E PLUMBING SUPPLIES TRADING 

10/07/2022 2022-474 P 95,550.00 2022-078 10/25/2022 2022-303 PE Pipe 1/2 & PE Pipe 3/4 P 93,700.00 WATER INDUSTRIES NETWORK CORP 

10/07/2022 2022-464 P 115,000.00 2022-079 10/25/2022 2022-304 Chlorine Tank, dosing pump, fittings and hoses P 95,800.00 AMABA INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES 

10/07/2022 2022-452 & 449 P 460,100.00 2022-080 10/26/2022 2022-305 labor and materials for looping works project at purok P 459,480.00 C.E. MERCADO 

2022-081 Repair of service vehicle Isuzu DMAX REPOSTED (NO BID) 

10/14/2022 2022-482 P 87,000.00 2022-082 01/10/2022 2022-312 3 pcs 55" LED 24/7 CCTV Monitor P 76,200.00 WESTERN MARKETING CORPORATION 

10/14/2022 2022-485 & 490 P 547,037.50 2022-083 10/26/2022 2022-309 Various water connection materials/fitting P 535,185.00 A.R.C.E PLUMBING SUPPLIES TRADING 

10/14/2022 2022-486 & 491 P 605,400.00 2022-084 11/02/2022 2022-314 Various Push ons and teplon tape P 602,100.00 STRONGBIZ MARKETING CORP 

10/14/2022 2022-489 P 90,355.00 2022-085 10/26/2022 2022-310 Various water connection materials/fittings P 87,600.00 CONSTECH ASIA CORPORATION 

10/14/2022 2022-470 P 82,700.00 2022-086 11/11/2022 2022-322 Repair of service vehicle Isuzu DMAX P 82,700.00 ALEX AUTO PAINTING SERVICES 

11/03/2022 2022-509 P 112,720.00 2022-087 11/16/2022 2022-326 Various Repair Clamp (2", 3", & 4") P 98,770.95 CONCORD METALS INC. 

11/05/2022 2022-459 P 67,200.00 2022-088 11/15/2022 2022-324 1 unit Car Operating Panel P 67,200.00 JARDINE SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 

11/05/2022 2022-520 P 204,800.00 2022-089 11/16/2022 2022-325 1,300 pcs of 4" PVC Cleanout orange with plug & 35 bags of cemen P 155,575.00 A.R.C.E PLUMBING SUPPLIES TRADING 

11/21/2022 2022-526 P 380,000.00 2022-090 11/29/2022 2022-334 ATS 125A & 250A P 368,000.00 ILBACA ENTERPRISES 

11/11/2022 2022-525 P 186,100.00 2022-091 11/21/2022 2022-330 PE Pipe 4" and PE Pipe 6" P 177,374.57 MIG SYSTEMS, INC. 

01/11/2022 2022-525 P 103,580.00 2022-092 11/22/2022 2022-332 Various water connection materials/fitting P 75,417.00 CONCORD METALS INC. 

11/12/2022 2022-524 P 142,285.00 2022-093 11/21/2022 2022-331 labor for looping works project at Purok Sta. Lucia, Pinagbarilan, Ba P 141,200.00 C.E. MERCADO 

12/02/2022 2022-548 P 120,500.00 2022-094 12/12/2022 2022-344 Various plumbing tools P 120,072.00 A.R.C.E PLUMBING SUPPLIES TRADING 

12/02/2022 2022-545 P 196,000.00 2022-095 12/07/2022 2022-341 Submersible pump P 110,000.00 RIDDHI AND ZARANA ENTERPRISES CORP 

12/09/2022 2022-560 P 148,650.00 2022-096 12/15/2022 2022-351 Various plastic saddle clamp P 134,900.00 JEMA FUTURE BEST ENTERPRISE 

12/20/2022 2022-562 2022-097 STC 3", STC 4, Tee Reducer 4x3 REPOSTED sn 2022-98 (NO BID) 

2022-562 P 69,736.00 2022-098 12/28/2022 2022-356 STC 3", STC 4, Tee Reducer 4x3 P 66,152.00 A.R.C.E PLUMBING SUPPLIES TRADING 

2022-578 P 410,000.00 2022-099 01/09/2023 2023-3 Brass Water Meter 1/2 P 408,000.00 WATERWAYS TRADING 

TOTAL P 17,601,178.00 TOTAL P 15,641,089.25 

NA 

Chec fled by: 

MA. TE . ESA F. MOS 
BAC S- retariat Head 


